Contents

PART |

John Franklin's Early Years

gl A W N -

The Village

The Ten-year-old and the Shore
Dr Orme

The Voyage TO Lisbon
Copenhagen, 1801

PART Il
John Franklin Masters His Craft

6
7
8
9

10

TO the Cape of Good Hope
Terra Australis

The Long Voyage Home
Trafalgar

End of the War

PART Il

Franklin's Domain

11
12
13
14

His Own Mind and the ldeas ofOthers
Voyage into the lce
River Journey to the ArcticCoast

Hunger and Dying

11
22
33
44

57
71
84
105
126

143
158
181
206



15
16
17
18
19

Fame and Honour
The Penal Colony
The Man by the Sea
Erebus and Terror

The Great Passage

Author's Note

229
253
272
288
299

309



