## Contents

PART I

Jol	on Franklin's Early Years	
1	THE VILLAGE	3
2	THE TEN-YEAR-OLD AND THE SHORE	11
3	DR ORME	22
4	THE VOYAGE TO LISBON	33
5	COPENHAGEN, 1801	44
PA	RT II	
Jol	on Franklin Masters His Craft	
6	TO THE CAPE OF GOOD HOPE	57
7	TERRA AUSTRALIS	71
8	THE LONG VOYAGE HOME	84
9	TRAFALGAR	105
10	END OF THE WAR	126
PA	RT III	
Fre	anklin's Domain	
11	HIS OWN MIND AND THE IDEAS OF OTHERS	143
	VOYAGE INTO THE ICE	158
13	RIVER JOURNEY TO THE ARCTIC COAST	181
14	HUNGER AND DYING	206

15	Fame and Honour	229
16	THE PENAL COLONY	253
17	THE MAN BY THE SEA	272
18	EREBUS AND TERROR	-288
19	THE GREAT PASSAGE	299
	Author's Note	309

SMATTER WIFE